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Re:	 Notice of Violation
Clay Township, Ottawa County

March 27, 2008

CERTIFIED MAIL

Earl F. and Bernadine K. Dipman
4535 N. Martin Williston Road
Martin, Ohio 43445

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dipman:

On March 13, 2008, I, representing the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA),
conducted a reinspection at property you own at 23046 West State Route 51, Genoa, Clay
Township, Ottawa County, Ohio (property) to determine if tires accumulated at the Property had
been removed as requested in my July 6, 2007, notice of violation letter. Mr. Ned O'Loughlin
and Mr. Brent Goetz of Ohio EPA were also present.

On the property, I observed a semi trailer full of scrap tires labeled "Dillon Registered Tire
Transporter," located on the east side of the Property. In addition, there were two additional
unlabeled semi trailers parked beside the Dillon trailer. Through cracks in the door, it was
possible to observe that at least one of the trailers was also filled with scrap tires.

As scrap tires remain on the Property, it remains an unregistered and unlicensed scrap tire
storage facility.

The ownerloperator of the Property remains in violation of the following rules and laws:

ORC § 3734.81 (A) which states in pertinent part:

no person shall operate a scrap tire collection, storage, monocell, mono fill, or
recovery facility without a license...

2.	 ORC § 3734.76(C) which states in pertinent part:

no person shall establish a new, or modify an existing, scrap tire storage facility
without first either registering with the director by submitting an application for a scrap
tire storage facility registration certificate with accompanying information regarding the
facility and its method of operation or submitting to the director an application for a scrap
tire storage facility permit with accompanying engineering detail plans, specifications,
and information
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3.	 OAC Rule 3745-27-61(B) which states in pertinent part:

An application for a registration certificate as required by section 3734.75, 3734.76, or
3734.78 of the Revised Code, shall be submitted to and approved by the director, before
the establishment or modification of the scrap tire collection, class It storage, or class II
scrap tire recovery facility is begun..

These violations will continue until all scrap tires are removed from the property by a
registered scrap tire transporter and properly disposed. Please forward receipts
documenting removal of the scrap tires to my attention at:

Ohio EPA - NWDO
Attn: Kimberly Burnham
347 N. Dunbridge Road

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

This correspondence addresses specific observations only of the areas of the property that
were inspected. Nothing present in, nor absent from this correspondence is intended to mean
that no other violations existed at the property at the time of inspection.

Compliance with the requirements outlined in this letter, or the solid and infectious waste
provisions contained in the Ohio Revised Code Chapter 3734. and the rules promulgated
thereunder, does not relieve the owner/operator from their obligations to comply with other
applicable state and federal laws and regulations.

ons, please contact me at (419) 373-3049.

Sincere

KibtJfiiham, R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Division of Solid and Infectious Waste Management
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PC:	 Robert Hanus
Gary Kapp, Clay Township Zoning
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